
IN THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF WOOD COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA 


IN RE: MINUTES OF MEETING HELD 
MONDAY, MARCH 6, 1995 

PRESENT: JEAN GRAPES, PRESIDENT 
STEVEN A. GRIMM, COMMISSIONER 
HOLMES R. SHAVER, COMMISSIONER 

On this date, the County Commission met in regular session. 

hey signed purchase orders, invoices and other correspondence. 

On this date I the County Commission, upon a motion made by 

teven A. Grimm, seconded by Holmes R. Shaver and passed, approved' 

oard of Review and Equalization minutes from Friday, February 10, 

995 and Wednesday, February 15, 1995. 

On this date, the County Commission approved Personal Property 

mpropers for E. L. Starcher - Lubeck District and William & Lisa 

mith - City District. 

On this date, the County Commission approved Exonerations for 

oy S. & Sharon R. Phillips - Parkersburg: Ralph L. & Emily J. 

atheny - City District and Gregory & Susan Rogers - Walker District. 

At 10:00 A.M., the County Commission met with S.F. Greiner, 

sessor, to discuss his proposed budget for fiscal year 1995/1996. 

• Greiner asked if the Commission had any questions. President 

rapes asked Mr. Greiner if he asked for any increases. Mr. Greiner 

tated that he asked for a less than 4% increase in the salary line 

tem which is to keep up with the cost of living. 

At 10:30 A.M., the County Commission met with Lyndall Jones, 

Extension Agent, to discuss his proposed budget for fiscal year 

995/1996. Mr. Jones stated that there are a few changes from last 

ear because the Board of Education is still working on their budget: 



2 


ould like to see an increase in salary and the office needs a new 

opier. 

At 10:45 A.M., the County Commission met with Carole Jones, 

ircuit Clerk to discuss her proposed budget for fiscal year 

995/1996. 

At 11:00 A.M., the County Commission met with K.D. Merritt, 

heriff ; Charlie Johnson, Chief Deputy; Mark Rhodes, Jail 

dministrator; Robert Tranquil I ; Chief Tax Deputy and Vickie Cummons, 

ax Deputy. 

At 1:30 P.M., the County Commission met with Charisse Straight 

nd Sam Winans from the Humane Society to discuss their budget. 

Pursuant to the Order appearing in Order Book 56, at Pages 186­

93, and bearing the date of February 28, 1995, the following 

orrections need to be reflected in the changes ORDERED to be made 

y the county Commission of Wood county in Property Assessments for 

e year 1995. 

Page 4 Dicks, Michael G. & Rebecca 
Walker District - Map 380, Parcel C 
Adjust total assessment from 

$43,920.00 to $43,320.00. 

should read 

Dicks, Michael G. & Rebecca 
Walker District - Map 380, Parcel C 
Adjust total assessment from 

$43,920.00 to $43,380.00. 

Page 5 	 Garrett, Thomas H. & Arlene 
city District - Map 120, Parcel 186 
Adjust total assessment from 

$19,140.00 to $16,920.00. 

should read 

http:16,920.00
http:19,140.00


3 


Garrett, Thomas H. & Arlene 
city District - Map 120, Parcel 186 
Adjust total assessment from 

$19,140.00 to $16,680.00. 

Page 9 	 Parsons, Dale Allen & Joyce 
Union District - Map 110, Parcel B3 
Adjust total assessment from 

$55,500.00 to $43,980.00. 

should read 
Parsons, Dale Allen & Joyce
Union District - Map 110, Parcel B3 
Adjust total assessment from 

$55,500.00 to $43,920.00. 

An Order was prepared regarding this matter. 

On this date, came Michele Rusen, Prosecuting Attorney for Wood 

ounty, and presented to the County commission of Wood County an 

pplication in which it is requested that the Honorable Gaston 

aperton, governor of the state of West Virginia, issue a requisition 

n the Governor of the state of Florida for the extradition of Terry 

e Carpenter, who stands charged with the crime of Theft of a Rental 

ehicle, committed in the County of Wood, of the state of West 

irginia, in January, 1995 arid who is now a fugitive from justice of 

he state of West Virginia and, as the Prosecuting Attorney is 

nformed, is now within the jurisdiction of the said state of 

lorida, in the County of Pinellas, and the City of Clearwater. 

pon a motion 	made by steven A. Grimm, Seconded by Holmes R. Shaver 

nd passed, the County Commission of Wood county gave approval to 

ean Grapes, in her official capacity as President and on behalf of 

he County Commission, to sign the said Application for extradition. 

Order was prepared regarding this matter. 

On this date, the County Commission of Wood county, upon a 

http:43,920.00
http:55,500.00
http:43,980.00
http:55,500.00
http:16,680.00
http:19,140.00


4 


otion duly made, seconded and passed, ORDERED that Exoneration No. 

235, found in Order Book 57, at Page 585 and bearing the date of 
. . 

ebruary 16, 1995, pertaining to real property be VOIDED due to 

ncorrect information. As per the Assessor's Office, a new 

xoneration will be prepared. Said Exoneration was in the name of 

da Baxter and is in union District. An Order was prepared regarding 

is matter. 

Having no further scheduled appointments or business to attend 

0, the County Commission adjourned at 4:00 P.M. 

Approved: 

THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF WOOD COUNTY 

mes R. Shaver, Commiss~oner 

o. 	 19543 
19663 
19684 
19692 
19693 
19695 
19696 
19698 
19704 
19709 
19710 

PURCHASE ORDERS SIGNED ON MARCH 6, 1995 

Tri-state Roofing & Sheet Metal 
Easton Printing Company 
Bearings, Inc. 

$ 241.89 
30.85 
8.48 

Bowhunters supply 
Miller Communications 

172.00 
72.50 

Miller Communications 12.50 
Miller Communications 23.25 
Ranger Joe International 232.10 
Drivers License Guide Company 34.30 
Miller Communications 144.70 
WV Police Academy 220.00 



3.45 19713 

19714 

19715 

19721 

19733 

19735 

19740 

19745 

19755 

19756 

19757 

19758 

19764 

19767 

19770 


5 


Broadwater's Motorcar 
Broadwater's Motorcar 
Mahone Tire Service 
Vienna Family Medicine 
Wireless One Network 
Broadwater's Motorcar 
Oils Ford 
Kmart 
Broadwater's Motorcar 
Mahone Tire Service 
Breed's Auto Electric 
Broadwater's Motorcar 
Casto & Harris 
NOE Office Equipment 
Assurance Business Forms 

27.45 
190.52 

60.00 
95.95 

42.32 
26.12 
23.88 

76.32 
95.26 
40.08 
31.80 

1,865.25 
106.50 

2,986.00 

http:2,986.00
http:1,865.25

